
 

REVISED MINISTRY SCHEDULE FOR MARCH AND APRIL 2014 
DATE GREETERS LECTORS EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS ALTAR SERVERS 

SATURDAY,  
Mar 1st  , 7pm Mass 

Dan & Yarah Ford 
Nilda Hudson 

1.  Jim Schwab  
2.  Gemma Gillis 

1.  Willy Koldyk 
2.  Maria Sowa 

Cross:                     
Main:    Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY,  
Mar 2nd  , 9am Mass 

Maria Pacheco 
Wayne & Andrea Callison 

1. Michael DesHarnais  
2. Marj Coupe 
 

1.  Theo Sikkes 
2.  Dorothy Cardinal 
3.  Johanna Habjan 

Cross:                     
Main:    Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SATURDAY,  
Mar 8th  , 7pm Mass 

Gary & Mary Heinbecker 1.  Emily Buenten 
2.  Eileen Bouvier 

1.  David Hemenway 
2.  Bob Bresser 
 

Cross:                     
Main:    Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY,  
Mar 9th , 9am Mass 

 
CWL 

      
CWL 

 
CWL 

Cross:                 
Main:   Please check in Sacristy  
Candles:   

SATURDAY,  
Mar 15th  , 7pm Mass 

David & Marj Hemenway  
June Philpot 

 

1. Vigil Overstall 
2. Christine Tessier 
 

1.  Janna Delany 
2.  Maria Sowa 
 

Cross:     
Main:  Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY,  
Mar 16th , 9am Mass 

Maria Pacheco 
Wayne & Andrea Callison 

1. Mary_Ellen Kallio 
2. Clara Moore 
 

1.  Carol deGelder 
2.  Theo Sikkes 
3.  Dorothy Cardinal 
 

Cross:      
Main:   Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SATURDAY,  
Mar 22nd,  7pm Mass 

Liesel Cleveland 
Mary Vandermaal 

 

1. Patty Spicer 
2.Jim Schwab 

1.  David Hemenway 
2.  Bob Bresser 
 

Cross:    
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY,  
Mar 23rd,   9am Mass 

Jim & Marie Ziegler 
Mary-Ellen Kallio 

 

1. Brian Burrill 
2. Eileen Bouvier 
 

1.  Lu Blackburn 
2.  Foziea Loki 
3.  Mary Stroet 

Cross:    
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:  

SATURDAY,  
Mar 29th,  7pm Mass 

Dan & Yarah Ford 
Nilda Hudson 

1. Emily Buenten 
2. Gemma Gillis 

1.  Janna Delany 
2.  Willy Koldyk 
 

Cross:    
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY,  
Mar 30th,   9am Mass 

         Theo & Corry Sikkes 
Johanna Habjan 

1. Marj Coupe 
2. Christine Tessier 
 

1.  Mary Stroet 
2.  Al Bruintjes 
3.  Tina Bruintjes 
 

Cross:    
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:  

     

SATURDAY,  
Apr 5th,  5:30pm Mass 

 
CWL 

 
CWL 

 
CWL 

Cross:                        
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:    

SUNDAY 
Apr 6th, 9 am  Mass 

 
Pete & Mary Stroet 

1. Marj Coupe 
2. Michael DesHarnais 
 

 

1.  Carol deGelder 
2.  Theo Sikkes 
3.  Dorothy Cardinal 

Cross:  
Main:   Please check in Sacristy 
Candles: 

SATURDAY 
Apr 12th, 7 pm  Mass 

Dan & Yarah Ford 
Nilda Hudson 

1. Katriona Barralon 
2. Gemma Gillis 

1.  Willy Koldyk 
2.  Maria Sowa 

Cross:   
Main:    Please check in Sacristy 



MINISTRY SCHEDULE FOR MARCH AND APRIL 2014 
 

If you are unable to make your scheduled time, please find your own replacement,  
or call the Parish Office at 847-2012. 

Thank you. 
 

 
 

   

SUNDAY,  
Apr 13th, 9am Mass 

Maria Pacheco 
Wayne & Andrea Callison 

1. Christine Tessier 
2. Eileen Bouvier  

1.  Al Bruintjes 
2.  Tina Bruintjes 
3.  Johanna Habjan 
 

Cross:                         
Main:       Please check in Sacristy 
Candles: 

SATURDAY,  
Apr 19th,  Mass Time TBA 

Gary & Mary Heinbecker 
 

            Scheduled 
            Separately 

1.  Bob Bresser 
2.  Jean Moisey 
 

Cross:                         
Main:    Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY 
Apr 20th,  9am Mass 

Jim & Marie Ziegler 
Mary VanderMaal 

 

1.  Gemma Gillis  
2.   Brian Burrill  
 

1.  Lu Blackburn 
2.  Foziea Loki 
3.  Carol deGelder   
 

Cross:                        
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:    

SATURDAY,  
Apr 26th,  7pm Mass 

David & Marj Hemenway 
June Philpot 

 

1.  Emily Buenten 
2.  Jim Schwab 

 1. Bob Bresser 
2.  Jean Moisey 
 

Cross:                         
Main:    Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:   

SUNDAY 
Apr 27th,  9am Mass 

Theo & Corry Sikkes 
 

1.  Michael DesHarnais 
2.   Mary-Ellen Kallio  
 

1.  Lu Blackburn 
2.  Foziea Loki 
3.  Maria Sowa   
 

Cross:                        
Main:      Please check in Sacristy 
Candles:    


